MetroTransit Police
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Date
07/28/2025

Time
05:22:00
07/28/2025 06:57:00
07/28/2025 07:16:00
07/28/2025 07:47:00
07/28/2025 07:49:00
07/28/2025 07:59:00
07/28/2025 08:01:00
07/28/2025 09:36:00
07/28/2025 09:37:00
07/28/2025 09:38:00
07/28/2025 09:39:00
07/28/2025 09:40:00
07/28/2025 09:43:00
07/28/2025 09:56:00
07/28/2025 09:56:00

07/28/2025 09:58:00

Disposition

REPORT

ARREST

REPORT

SUMMONS/CITATION
REPORT

SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
ARREST

SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION

For:

Location
3rd St SE / Livingston Rd SE
Georgia Ave NW / Butternut St NW
585-a Herndon Pkwy
300 Garrett A. Morgan Blvd
6771 Frontier Dr
1101 Howard Rd SE
1101 Howard Rd SE
3575 E West Hwy
4704 Old Soper Rd
3575 E West Hwy
3575 E West Hwy
650 Maryland Ave SW
1101 Howard Rd SE
3575 E West Hwy
3575 E West Hwy
1101 Howard Rd SE

Monday, July 28, 2025

Rail Station

HRDN
MOBO

ANAC
ANAC
HYCR
BRAV
HYCR
HYCR
LFPL

ANAC
HYCR
HYCR
ANAC

Call Type
PROPERTYDESTRUCTION

ASSAULT

INJURED PERSON

SUBJECT STOP
FIRE ALARM
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
ASSAULT
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP

Disposition Comments
DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY
ASSAULT
INJURIED PERSON
FTP
MAINTENANCE ISSUE
FTP
FTP
FTP
FTP
FTP
FTP
DOMESTIC ASSAULT
FTP
FTP
PUBLIC CONS MARIJUANA
FTP

** Metro Transit Police daily blotter reports show the time and location of arrests, reports and citations for a specified 24-hour period. Generally, reports are
published every weekday, except holidays. Please note that blotter reports are not a comprehensive list of every police event, and information is based on initial
reports made to MTPD. Follow-up investigations may reveal different or additional information. As a result, the classification of crimes may change as
investigations are advanced. Please refer to crime statistics for official information. Incidents that occur aboard trains are reported from the nearest rail station.

Jul 29, 2025

4:00:01 AM
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Date
07/28/2025

Time
10:05:00
07/28/2025 10:12:00
07/28/2025 10:25:00
07/28/2025 10:26:00
07/28/2025 10:30:00
07/28/2025 10:47:00
07/28/2025 10:48:00
07/28/2025 10:49:00
07/28/2025 10:50:00
07/28/2025 11:02:00
07/28/2025 11:04:00
07/28/2025 11:06:00
07/28/2025 11:12:00
07/28/2025 11:19:00
07/28/2025 11:24:00

07/28/2025 11:33:00

Disposition
SUMMONS/CITATION
ARREST
ARREST
SUMMONS/CITATION
ARREST
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION

For : Monday, July 28, 2025

Location Rail Station Call Type
3575 E West Hwy HYCR SUBJECT STOP
4120 Minnesota Ave NE MINA SUBJECT STOP
3575 E West Hwy HYCR SUBJECT STOP
3575 E West Hwy HYCR SUBJECT STOP
4120 Minnesota Ave NE MINA SUBJECT STOP
9550 Saintsbury Dr VENN SUBJECT STOP
8404 Colesville Rd SILS SUBJECT STOP
4120 Minnesota Ave NE MINA SUBJECT STOP
1900 King St KIST SUBJECT STOP
4120 Minnesota Ave NE MINA SUBJECT STOP
3575 E West Hwy - SUBJECT STOP
3575 E West Hwy HYCR SUBJECT STOP
4120 Minnesota Ave NE MINA SUBJECT STOP
3575 E West Hwy HYCR SUBJECT STOP
4120 Minnesota Ave NE MINA SUBJECT STOP
201 Galloway St NE FTTO SUBJECT STOP

Disposition Comments
FTP
FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE
WARRANT SERVICE/ FTP
FTP
FTP
FTP
FTP
FTP
FTP
FTP
FTP
FTP
FTP
FTP
FTP
FTP

** Metro Transit Police daily blotter reports show the time and location of arrests, reports and citations for a specified 24-hour period. Generally, reports are
published every weekday, except holidays. Please note that blotter reports are not a comprehensive list of every police event, and information is based on initial
reports made to MTPD. Follow-up investigations may reveal different or additional information. As a result, the classification of crimes may change as
investigations are advanced. Please refer to crime statistics for official information. Incidents that occur aboard trains are reported from the nearest rail station.

Jul 29, 2025

4:00:01 AM
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Metro Transit Police Blotter
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Date
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025

Time
11:38:00
11:41:00
11:52:00
11:55:00
11:56:00
11:56:00
12:02:00
12:23:00
12:26:00
12:40:00
12:42:00
12:49:00
12:54:00
13:11:00
13:12:00
13:17:00

Disposition
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
REPORT
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
REPORT
SUMMONS/CITATION

Location
8404 Colesville Rd
8404 Colesville Rd
8404 Colesville Rd
8404 Colesville Rd
201 Galloway St NE
8404 Colesville Rd
8400 Colesville Rd
8201 Ardwick Ardmore Rd
1101 Howard Rd SE
1101 Howard Rd SE
1101 Howard Rd SE
1101 Howard Rd SE
3575 E West Hwy
705 Harry S Truman Dr N
1525 20th St NW
2 S Rotary Rd

For : Monday, July 28, 2025

Rail Station
SILS
SILS
SILS
SILS
FTTO
SILS
SILS
ANAC
ANAC
ANAC
ANAC
HYCR
DWNL
DPCL
PENT

Call Type
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
THEFT
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SMOKEFIREOBSERVED
SUBJECT STOP

Disposition Comments

FTP

FTP

FTP

FTP

FTP

FTP

FTP

THEEFT

FTP

FTP

FTP

FTP

FTP

FTP

INTERUPTION TO RAIL SERVICES
FTP

** Metro Transit Police daily blotter reports show the time and location of arrests, reports and citations for a specified 24-hour period. Generally, reports are
published every weekday, except holidays. Please note that blotter reports are not a comprehensive list of every police event, and information is based on initial
reports made to MTPD. Follow-up investigations may reveal different or additional information. As a result, the classification of crimes may change as
investigations are advanced. Please refer to crime statistics for official information. Incidents that occur aboard trains are reported from the nearest rail station.

Jul 29, 2025

4:00:01 AM
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g
3
i
g
2

P QICT OF COI

meirn

YINIDHIA

Date
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025

Time
13:42:00
14:01:00
14:30:00
14:54:00
15:23:00
15:26:00
15:30:00
15:34:00
15:36:00
16:13:00
16:58:00
17:02:00
17:08:00
17:11:00
17:13:00
17:16:00

Disposition
REPORT
SUMMONS/CITATION
ARREST
SUMMONS/CITATION
REPORT
SUMMONS/CITATION
REPORT
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
REPORT
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
REPORT
SUMMONS/CITATION
ARREST
SUMMONS/CITATION

Location
605 1st St NE
5000 Georgia Ave NW
607 13th St NW
6880 Frontier Dr
250 Rockville Pike
4500 Central Ave NE
650 Maryland Ave SW
4500 Central Ave NE
4500 Central Ave NE
605 1st St NE
3101 Branch Ave
8404 Colesville Rd
4020 Garden City Dr
8404 Colesville Rd
4120 Minnesota Ave NE
4120 Minnesota Ave NE

For : Monday, July 28, 2025

Rail Station

UNST
MTRC
FRSP
ROCK
BNRD
LFPL
BNRD
BNRD
UNST
NAYL
SILS
NEWC
SILS
MINA
MINA

Call Type
FIGHT
SUBJECT STOP
INJURED PERSON
SUBJECT STOP
AREA CHECK
SUBJECT STOP
INJURED PERSON
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
AREA CHECK
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP
SUBJECT STOP

Disposition Comments
FIGHT
FTP
UNLAWFUL ENTRY
FTP
CRITICAL MISSING PERSON
FTP
INJURED PERSON
FTP
FTP
ASSIST LOCALS
FTP
FTP
USE OF FORCE
FTP
FTP
FTP

** Metro Transit Police daily blotter reports show the time and location of arrests, reports and citations for a specified 24-hour period. Generally, reports are
published every weekday, except holidays. Please note that blotter reports are not a comprehensive list of every police event, and information is based on initial
reports made to MTPD. Follow-up investigations may reveal different or additional information. As a result, the classification of crimes may change as
investigations are advanced. Please refer to crime statistics for official information. Incidents that occur aboard trains are reported from the nearest rail station.

Jul 29, 2025

4:00:01 AM
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Metro Transit Police Blotter

For : Monday, July 28, 2025

Date Time Disposition Location Rail Station Call Type Disposition Comments
07/28/2025 17:27:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 1402 | St NW MPSQ SUBJECT STOP FTP
07/28/2025 17:38:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 8404 Colesville Rd SILS SUBJECT STOP FTP
07/28/2025 17:40:00 SUMMONS/CITATION = 4120 Minnesota Ave NE MINA SUBJECT STOP FTP
07/28/2025 17:40:00 REPORT 3101 Branch Ave NAYL ASSAULT ASSAULT
07/28/2025 17:41:00 SUMMONS/CITATION = 4120 Minnesota Ave NE MINA SUBJECT STOP FTP
07/28/2025 17:42:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 8404 Colesville Rd SILS SUBJECT STOP FTP
07/28/2025 17:42:00 REPORT 1300 Alabama Ave SE CONG EXCHANGE INFORMATION = MISDEMENAOR SEXUAL ABUSE
07/28/2025 17:43:00 ARREST 4120 Minnesota Ave NE MINA SUBJECT STOP FALSE INFORMATION
07/28/2025 18:04:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 1402 | St NW MPSQ SUBJECT STOP FTP
07/28/2025 18:05:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 8404 Colesville Rd SILS SUBJECT STOP FTP
07/28/2025 18:06:00 SUMMONS/CITATION = 4120 Minnesota Ave NE MINA SUBJECT STOP FTP
07/28/2025 18:13:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 1900 King St KIST SUBJECT STOP FTP
07/28/2025 18:14:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 4120 Minnesota Ave NE MINA SUBJECT STOP FTP
07/28/2025 18:16:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 7040 Haycock Rd WEFC SUBJECT STOP FTP
07/28/2025 18:25:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 1402 | St NW MPSQ SUBJECT STOP FTP
07/28/2025 18:28:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 1900 King St KIST SUBJECT STOP FTP

** Metro Transit Police daily blotter reports show the time and location of arrests, reports and citations for a specified 24-hour period. Generally, reports are
published every weekday, except holidays. Please note that blotter reports are not a comprehensive list of every police event, and information is based on initial
reports made to MTPD. Follow-up investigations may reveal different or additional information. As a result, the classification of crimes may change as
investigations are advanced. Please refer to crime statistics for official information. Incidents that occur aboard trains are reported from the nearest rail station.
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For : Monday, July 28, 2025

Date Time Disposition Location Rail Station Call Type Disposition Comments
07/28/2025 18:29:00 SUMMONS/CITATION = 1900 King St KIST SUBJECT STOP FTP
07/28/2025 18:30:00 REPORT 801 Rhode Island Ave NE RIAV DISORDERLY SUBJECTS  POLICE INFORMATION
07/28/2025 18:38:00 REPORT 1402 | StNW MPSQ TRAFFIC STOP BUS ACCIDENT WITH NO INJURIES
07/28/2025 18:45:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 1402 | St NW MPSQ SUBJECT STOP FTP
07/28/2025 18:49:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 1155 New Jersey Ave SE NYRD SUBJECT STOP FTP
07/28/2025 19:34:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 4500 Silver Hill Rd SuIT SUBJECT STOP FTP
07/28/2025 19:42:00 SUMMONS/CITATION = 4500 Silver Hill Rd SuUIT SUBJECT STOP FTP
07/28/2025 19:52:00 REPORT 7th StNW / P St NW - PROPERTYDESTRUCTION DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY
07/28/2025 20:17:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 605 7th St NW GALP SUBJECT STOP FTP
07/28/2025 20:21:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 605 7th St NW GALP SUBJECT STOP FTP
07/28/2025 20:23:00 ARREST 605 7th St NW GALP SUBJECT STOP FTP
07/28/2025 20:41:00 REPORT 605 7th St NW GALP SICK PERSON SICK PERSON
07/28/2025 21:28:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 3100 Wilson Blvd CLRN SUBJECT STOP FTP
07/28/2025 22:17:00 REPORT 1155 New Jersey Ave SE NYRD ASSIST OTHER AGENCY  PEPPER BALL DEPLOYMENT
07/28/2025 22:45:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 650 Maryland Ave SW LFPL SUBJECT STOP FTP
07/28/2025 23:11:00 ARREST 4704 Old Soper Rd BRAV PHYSICAL DOMESTIC FTP/2ND DEGREE ASSAULT

** Metro Transit Police daily blotter reports show the time and location of arrests, reports and citations for a specified 24-hour period. Generally, reports are
published every weekday, except holidays. Please note that blotter reports are not a comprehensive list of every police event, and information is based on initial
reports made to MTPD. Follow-up investigations may reveal different or additional information. As a result, the classification of crimes may change as
investigations are advanced. Please refer to crime statistics for official information. Incidents that occur aboard trains are reported from the nearest rail station.
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Metro Transit Police Blotter

For : Monday, July 28, 2025

Date Time Disposition Location Rail Station Call Type Disposition Comments
07/28/2025 23:34:00 REPORT Eastover Shopping Ctr + #5035b - PROPERTYDESTRUCTION = DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY
07/28/2025 23:45:00 ARREST 1402 | StNW MPSQ SUBJECT STOP DISORDERLY CONDUCT

** Metro Transit Police daily blotter reports show the time and location of arrests, reports and citations for a specified 24-hour period. Generally, reports are
published every weekday, except holidays. Please note that blotter reports are not a comprehensive list of every police event, and information is based on initial
reports made to MTPD. Follow-up investigations may reveal different or additional information. As a result, the classification of crimes may change as
investigations are advanced. Please refer to crime statistics for official information. Incidents that occur aboard trains are reported from the nearest rail station.
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